
http://www.rapidride.org/ City of Rapid City dba Rapid Transit System
333 Sixth Street 2019 Annual Agency Profile Mayor: Mr. Steve Allender

Rapid City, SD 57701 605 394-4110

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources
Rapid City, SD Fare Revenues $370,282 14.7% $370,282

42 Square Miles Local Funds $876,435 34.7% $876,435

81,251 Population State Funds $37,838 1.5% $37,838

352 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $1,224,716 48.5% $1,224,716

Other Funds $16,605 0.7% $16,605

 Total Operating Funds Expended $2,525,876 100.0% $2,525,876

Service Area Statistics

42 Square Miles

67,956 Population Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

Service Consumption State Funds $0

493,541 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $0

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $0

539,961 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

41,364 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Fare Revenues: 14.7% Local Funds: 34.7% State Funds: 1.5% Federal Assistance: 48.5% Other Funds: .7%

Database Information
NTDID: 80014

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Demand Response 12                -                      $1,145,723 $175,893 $0 75,456 255,336 20,612 3.9

Bus 9                  -                      $1,380,153 $194,389 $0 418,085 284,625 20,752 8.7

Total 21                -                      $2,525,876 $370,282 $0 493,541 539,961 41,364

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $4.49 $55.59 Demand Response $15.18 0.3 3.7

Bus $4.85 $66.51 Bus $3.30 1.5 20.1

Total $4.68 $61.06 Total $5.12 0.9 11.9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $2.71 2006: $2.95 2007: $3.03 2008: $3.2 2009: $3.35 2010: $3.48 2011: $3.41 2012: $3.45 2013: $4.21 2014: $4.85

OE/VRM 2.71 2.95 # 3.20 # 3.48 # 3.45 # 4.85 2006: .95 2007: 1.13 2008: 1.14 2009: 1.03 2010: .98 2011: 1. 2012: 1.02 2013: 1.2 2014: 1.28 2015: 1.47

UPT/VRM 0.95 1.13 # 1.03 # 1.00 # 1.20 # 1.47 2006: 3.65 2007: 3.42 2008: 3.55 2009: 3.8 2010: 4.5 2011: 4.15 2012: 4.08 2013: 3.87 2014: 4.01 2015: 4.49

OE/VRM 3.65 3.42 # 3.80 # 4.15 # 3.87 # 4.49 Bus 2006: .29 2007: .29 2008: .3 2009: .3 2010: .32 2011: .32 2012: .32 2013: .32 2014: .32 2015: .3

UPT/VRM 0.29 0.29 # 0.30 # 0.32 # 0.32 # 0.30 Demand Response 2006: .76 

0.76

3.2

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

14.7%

34.7%

1.5%

48.5%

0.7%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

http://www.rapidride.org/

