General Information		Financial Information							
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census		Sources of Operating Funds Expended					Operating Funding Sources		
Rapid City, SD		Fa	re Revenues	\$370,282	14.7%			-	
42 Square Mil	es		Local Funds	\$876,435	34.7%				
81,251 Population			State Funds	\$37,838	1.5%				
352 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Federa	\$1,224,716	48.5%			0.7%		
			Other Funds	\$16,605	0.7%		48.5%		
		Total Operating		\$2,525,876	100.0%				
Service Area Statistics								14.7%	
42 Square Mil	es	Source	s of Capital Fund	s Expended					
67,956 Population		Fare Revenues		\$0					
			Local Funds	\$0					
Service Consumption			State Funds	\$0					
493,541 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		Eeder	al Assistance	\$0 \$0					
		Other Funds		\$0 \$0					
Service Supplied			Funds Expended	\$0 \$0			1.5%		
	nicle Revenue Miles (VRM)	Total Capital	Funds Expended	φU				34.7%	
	nicle Revenue Hours (VRH)								
Database Information									
NTDID: 80014 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter Type	eporter								
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
operation onaracteristics	Vehicles Oper at Maximum Se								
		ervice			Uses of				
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Ag
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Years
Demand Response	12	· .	\$1,145,723	\$175,893	\$0	75,456	255,336	20,612	3.
Bus	9	-	\$1,380,153	\$194,389	\$0	418,085	284,625	20,752	8.
Total	21		\$2,525,876	\$370,282	\$0	493,541	539,961	41,364	
Performance Measures	Servio	ce Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per	Operating	Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile		Revenue Hour		M	ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$4.49		\$55.59			emand Response	\$15.18	0.3	3.
Bus	\$4.85		\$66.51		Bu		\$3.30	1.5	20.
Fotal	\$4.68		\$61.06			otal	\$5.12	0.9	20.
							ψ3.12		
		Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus			Operating Expense per Vehicle Rev Demand Response		Mile: D		Trips per Vehicle Revenue nand Response
00	2.00			\$6.00			0.40	-	
	1.50			\$4.00			0.30		
.00	1.00						0.20		
.00					1			1	
.00	0.50			\$2.00			0.10		
00				\$2.00			0.10		

Notes:

^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.